

NDPS 226 of 2013.

Order No. 66 dated 07.08.24.

Total accused persons = 3.

2 accused persons are on C.B.

1 accused person namely Aminul Islam is present and files hazira while another accused namely Sukchand Sk. is absent and files a petition u./s. 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

The case is a very long pending one and E. R. of W. A. against one accused namely Ramraj Chowdhury is wanting to proceed further.

One non execution report has been received from Jalangi PS.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 07.11.2024 for appearance and E. R. of W. A. against accused person namely Ramraj Chowdhury.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 00687.